Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Title
Reference Design Report for a General
Purpose Base Board for Using SCALE™-
iDriver SID1183K

Temperature
Range
MFG 1 Type Designation 1
33p 2 C100, C200
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
NP0,C0G/50V/5% 0603 -55 to +125°C
10n 2 C101, C201
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/25V/10% 0603 -55 to +125°C
4u7 20
C102, C103,
C104, C105,
C106, C107,
C108, C109,
C110, C111,
C202, C203,
C204, C205,
C206, C207,
C208, C209,
C210, C211
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/25V/10% 1206 -55 to +125°C
1n 4
C300, C301,
C316, C317
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
NP0,C0G/25V/5% 0603 -55 to +125°C
100n 4
C302, C303,
C305, C315
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/25V/10% 0603 -55 to +125°C
4u7 5
C304, C306,
C309, C311,
C313
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/16V/10% 0805 -55 to +125°C
220p 1 C307
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
NP0,C0G/16V/10% 0603 -55 to +125°C
1n 1 C308
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/50V/5% 0805 -55 to +125°C
100n 1 C310
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/100V/10% 0805 -55 to +125°C
470n 2 C312, C314
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor
X7R/16V/10% 0603 -55 to +125°C